	LOOVED SHEET	Docket No.:
M PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET	23324/4
. 10/02) No. 0551-0027 (ext. 5/30/2005) TRADEMAR	K\$ ONLY	
right 1994-97 Legalson		T
to settings * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	ase record the attached original doc	uments or copy thereon
To the Director of the Office Ostro	Name and address of receiving	g party(les).
Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank	Name: Tradesource, Inc.	
One Landmark Square	Name: <u>Tradesource, Inc.</u> Internal Address:	
Stamford, CT 06901		
Association	Street Address: 75 Holly Hi	ll Lane
Individual(s)	Otto C-convict	State: <u>CT</u> _ ZIP: <u>06830</u>
General Partificially		
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other National Banking Association	Individual(s) citizenship	
	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	ware
□ Assignment □ Merger	Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the U	Inited States, a domestic
○ Other <u>Termination of Security Interest</u>	designation is	□ 163 = ··
Execution Date: March 2, 2004	(Designations must be a separate and Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
Additional numbers	Yes 🗵 No	<u></u> -
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	-	
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of application registrations involved:	s and 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter B. Sorell	6. Total number of application registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Peter B. Sorell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Name: Peter B. Sorell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Name: Peter B. Sorell Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP	registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
Name: Peter B. Sorell Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP Street Address: One Financial Center City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02111	registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
Name: Peter B. Sorell Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP Street Address: One Financial Center City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02111	registrations involved:	ed to deposit account
Name: Peter B. Sorell Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP Street Address: One Financial Center City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02111	registrations involved:	ed to deposit account
Name: Peter B. Sorell Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP Street Address: One Financial Center City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02111	registrations involved:	ed to deposit account
Name: Peter B. Sorell Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP Street Address: One Financial Center City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02111 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	registrations involved:	ed to deposit account y attached copy is a true copy March 5, 2004
Name: Peter B. Sorell Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP Street Address: One Financial Center City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02111 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Peter B. Sorell, Esq. (Reg. No. 44,349) Name of Person Signing	registrations involved:	ed to deposit account

RECORDED: 03/05/2004

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST OF FLEET NATIONAL BANK

This is a Termination of Security Interest, dated as of March 2, 2004, executed by Fleet National Bank, One Landmark Square, Stamford, CT 06901 (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of the Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral (defined below) owned by Tradesource, Inc. ("Tradesource").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Tradesource granted the Secured Party a security interest in the Service Mark "TradeSource", Registration Number 2,062,551 (the "Trademark Collateral"), as evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Service Mark recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1998 at Reel 1747, Frame 0115;

WHEREAS, Tradesource has satisfied its obligations to the Secured Party and desires the termination of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, that set forth at 1747, Frame 0115.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

	By: Name: Edgar Ezerins Title: Senior Vice President
On this Ind day of) ss Glastonburg March, 2004 before me personally appeared <u>Edgar</u> ersonally known, who being by me duly sworn says that he/she is the EET NATIONAL BANK, duly authorized to execute this instrument for that said execution was the free act and deed of FLEET NATIONAL Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Stores: March 31,2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0246